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. order. - I draw. your attention to rule 70(2) of the Assombly Rules and

‘as we got the prmted copies of the questions just now and’ had no‘_
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Short Notice. Questions and Answers.
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Shri ANATH KANTA BASU : Sir, I want to raise a point of beg to submit before you that ‘thisrule is not being followed inasmuch’ *.

opportunity. of prepanng ourselves with Supplementary questlom.

Mr. SPEAKER : What was being ‘done in the past.. o L
Shii ANATH KANTA BASU : This has always been the posﬂnon Vo
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DISTBIOT BOABDS WIHTOUT LOOAL BOARD., ',~a

*1099. Shri BINDHYESHWARI PRASAD MANDAL: Will the Minister incharge of the Local Self-Government be pleased to state=

(a) the names of sttnot Boards which are without any- Log;
Board ;

(b) ‘whether there is any legal bar in creatmg Local Boar”':
~within Saharsa Distriot Boa.rd :

(c) whetheér it is a faot that the . local area wnshm Sa.ha.rsa. .
District Board, which was, formerly w1thm Bhagalpur District Board s had two Local Boards, namely, Madhipura_and Supaul ; :

(d) whether Government propose to re-establish the said Looal Boards by taking necessary leglsl&t.lve and “executive steps 1f not, why 2 \

Shri BHOLA PASWAN : (a) The" District Boards of Saharsa., .
Santal P&rganas, Ranchi, Palamau and Singhbhum have no Local a

. Boards.

(b) The answer is in the negatlve ‘

.(¢) The answer is in the affirmative.

(@) As rogards the first part of he question, the answer is . in the negative. As regards the second part of the question, the.District-

. Board at Saharsa was estabhshed aftor abblishing the Looa.l Boards
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Sipal a.n& ﬁmdema ih aodordanos With tho provxslons of tho ihar Looa.l Self-Government (Amondment) Act, 1948, As the juris-
otion of ‘the Distriot Board itsélf is very éma.ll To- estabhshment of oal Bdards at*Sapaul and” Msdhipura may 16%"bb ‘o conomical.

‘Shri BINDHYESHWARI PRASAD MANDAL': Ate 'Governine nt ware that there is a neoessmy of estabhshmg Local Boards &t Mad hi-
yura and Supaul ? :
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T IS : s
' Shﬁ B anS‘HW ARI PRASAD" MANDAL ;. Are Government aware thatnf{'(?rmerly Bhaga pur. district had four Local Boards, out of which two ~Lddal ‘Boards ‘fell “in the local ‘ares of Sakiarea .
District Board, and the’ twd reiainitig' Todal' Bbards in Blia,gglpm. >
ave still continuing, if #o0,.what was the intention of ‘Goveinment in disoontinuing the two Looal Boards that were within Saharsa ?
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‘Shii B DHXESHWARI Rns MANDAL . 3
aware tha.ém the " mélbers’ of )?the Saharsw' Al'e Governmenf, ict Board have re-
ernmont o start Looel Boards af ¢
voriuhent $4ko HGGaMary SHADH o Soashe ihene.two ‘places, and
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